Full DC Inverter CMV System
Units Selection
Technical Support Division
2013.12
GD CHIGO HEATING & VENTILATION EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.
1
GD CHIGO HEATING & VENTILATION EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.
Full DC Inverter CMV System - Outdoor Unit

Load (kW) 2.1 2.8 3.5 4.6 5.8 7.2
3) Power supply unit: Outdoor 380~415V-3Ph-50Hz, Indoor 220~240V-1Ph-50Hz.
4) Pipe length: 50m
5) Height difference: 30m
2.2 Indoor unit selection
Select the suitable capacity for condition of ‘Indoor 28°C (DB), 20°C (WB), Outdoor 35°C (DB)’ using indoor unit
capacity table. The selected result is as follows. (Assuming the indoor unit type is ducted type)
Location Room A Room B Room C Room D Room E Room F
Load (kW) 2.1 2.8 3.5 4.6 5.8 7.2
Unit size (kW) 2.2 2.8 3.6 4.5 5.6 7.1
Capacity (kW) 2.3 2.9 3.7 4.8 6.0 7.5
2.3 Outdoor unit selection
2.3.1 Assume the indoor unit and outdoor unit combination as follows
1) Calculate the total nominal capacity of indoor units in the combination according to the above table:
2.2 × 1 +2.8 × 1+ 3.6 × 1 +4.5 × 1+ 5.6 × 1 + 7.1 × 1 = 25.8kW
2) Select outdoor unit: CMV-D280W/ZR1 which has nominal cooling capacity: 28kW.
3) Calculate the proportion between 1) and 2): 25.8/28.0= 92%
2.3.2 Result : Because the proportion is within 50～130%, this selection is go, we can go to next step.
2.3.3 Real operation data with indoor unit combination
1) For the 92% combination, calculate the cooling capacity of outdoor unit (CMV-D280W/ZR1).
26.65KW ←90% (Indoor temperature: WB 20°C, Outdoor temperature: DB 35°C)
29.61KW ←100% (Indoor temperature: WB 20°C, Outdoor temperature: DB 35°C)
Then calculated the outdoor capacity in 92% combination index:
Therefore: 26.65+ {(29.61-26.65)/ 10} ×2= 27.24;
2) Outdoor unit (CMV-D280W/ZR1) cooling temperature: DB 35°C
3) Capacity modification coefficient with pipe length (50m) and height difference (30m): 0.972
4) Each indoor unit cooling capacity
CMV-V22TA/HR1: 27.24 × 2.2/25.8 × 0.972 = 2.26 (kW)
CMV-V28TA/HR1: 27.24 × 2.8/25.8 × 0.972 = 2.87 (kW)
CMV-V36TA/HR1: 27.24 × 3.6/25.8 × 0.972 = 3.69 (kW)
CMV-V45TA/HR1: 27.24 × 4.5/25.8 × 0.972 = 4.62 (kW)
CMV-V56TA/HR1: 27.24 × 5.6/25.8 × 0.972 = 5.75 (kW)
CMV-V71TA/HR1: 27.24 × 7.1/25.8 × 0.972 = 7.28 (kW)
5
GD CHIGO HEATING & VENTILATION EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.
Full DC Inverter CMV System - Outdoor Unit
Location Room A Room B Room C Room D Room E Room F